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Kennedy High

1/2/2008

Dear Parents:

Your child LOUISE JEFFERSON  has a balance of $1.75 on their account in the
school cafeteria.

Because good nutrition is essential to learning, we encourage students to prepay 
for meals in the school cafeteria as a convenience for both the parent and the
student.

We will be glad to process payments to your child's account at any time.

Payments may also be made online at www.LunchPrepay.com.

Sincerely,

Cafeteria Manager
Kennedy High

Serving#: 129
Grade: 09
Teacher: WRIGHT

Meghan
Text Box
                      Sample Low Balance Letter  · ·Prints letter for accounts with positive balances by selecting the prepaid balance amount, which is entered on the screen.· Customize letters for teacher, students, etc. · Options to print a single PIN or single grade.· Modify text of letter as needed.  



Jefferson Elementary 

4110 Shipyard Blvd.

Wilmington, NC 28411

                                       

 

12/21/2007

 

 

MARIA DELCO

4145 Market Street

Wilmington, NC 28411

 

Dear Parents:

  

Your child ERIK DELCO owes $5.05 for meals charged in the school cafeteria.

 

We allow students to charge meals because good nutrition is essential to 

learning, and we understand that sometimes children forget or lose their money. 

As we are a non-profit agency, we depend on everyone to pay their charges in 

order to keep costs low.

 

Please send your payment to the school cafeteria as soon as possible.

Payments may also be made online at www.LunchPrepay.com.

 

Sincerely,

 

Cafeteria Manager

Jefferson Elementary

 

 

Serving#: 109

Grade: 02

Teacher: BROWN
 

Meghan
Text Box
Sample Student Bill· Select the minimum balance due, or leave at zero to print letters for all balances due .· Customize letters for teacher, students, etc. · Options to print a single PIN or single grade. · Modify text of letter as needed. 



Serving# Stu# Last Name First Name Teacher Status Grade Balance Site

12/21/2007

10:43:36AM

Page 1 of 1Washington Consolidated School

Student Roster

Account Balance: ALL, Site: 123, Teacher: ALL, Grade: ALL, ALL DATES

241153108 JIMBRASS WRIGHT 123014  0.45

123466103 HORATIOCANE BROWN 123022  2.80

884123109 ERIKDELCO BROWN 123024 -5.05

114215110 CALLEIGHDUQUESNE WRIGHT 123KI4  1.50

473645114 DAVIDGLEW WRIGHT 123KI3  14.20

789521102 GILLGRISSOM WRIGHT 123014 -20.05

298456119 KELLYKAPOWSKI BROWN 123012  0.00

456374111 MICHAELLYNCH BROWN 123014  28.55

622542118 ZACHARYMORRIS BROWN 123KI3 -3.05

560987116 THOMASPORTER BROWN 123KI4  0.00

785463121 SCREECHPOWERS BROWN 123014 -0.75

767654112 HOWARDROCKNESS WRIGHT 123KI3  4.60

468608115 CARLOSRODRIGUEZ WRIGHT 123012  0.00

513324107 GREGSANDERS BROWN 123KI4  7.50

354675113 GEORGESCHELL BROWN 123012 -2.30

745891101 SARASIDLE BROWN 123KI3 -0.40

378956122 A.C.SLATER BROWN 123012  3.00

876925117 JOHNSMITH BROWN 123012  0.00

641257105 NICKSTOKES BROWN 123012  0.00

879432120 LISATURTLE WRIGHT 123014 -4.25

116754124 BRANDONWALSH WRIGHT 123013  2.50

156734125 BRENDAWALSH BROWN 123013 -7.05

341152106 CATHERINEWILLOWS WRIGHT 123023 -9.00

 13.20Total:

Free Count:

Reduced Count: 

Paid Count:

Total:

7

7

9

23

Meghan
Text Box
Sample Student Roster (with Status and Balance data) · View total student enrollment (Free, Reduced, Paid) on screen. · Print rosters or accounts with balance owed, prepaid balance, or both. · Select single or multiple statuses, or select All. · Select single school or single grade. · Sort by Last Name, PIN#, or Student#.· Show balance/status information on report, or leave off for confidentiality. · Free, Reduced, Paid and Balance total on bottom of report.



Serving# Stu# Last Name First Name Status Grade Balance SiteLast Date

12/21/2007

11:13:09AM

Page 1 of 1Washington Consolidated School

Student Balance

Student Balance As Of: 12/21/2007, Account Balance: ALL, Site:123

241153108 JIMBRASS 123014  0.00 12/20/07

765765126 DIANEBROWN 123007  42.60 12/14/07

123466103 HORATIOCANE 123022  15.85 12/21/07

98889888 CCATERED LUNCH 123009  100.00 12/14/07

99999999 CCATERED SNACKS 123009 -50.00 12/18/07

884123109 ERIKDELCO 123024 -2.55 12/19/07

114215110 CALLEIGHDUQUESNE 123KI4  13.25 12/21/07

473645114 DAVIDGLEW 123KI3  0.00 12/21/07

789521102 GILLGRISSOM 123014 -0.30 12/20/07

298456119 KELLYKAPOWSKI 123012  0.00 12/19/07

456374111 MICHAELLYNCH 123014  47.05 12/21/07

898989128 DARLENEMITCHELL 123008  13.50 12/19/07

622542118 ZACHARYMORRIS 123KI3 -2.25 12/21/07

560987116 THOMASPORTER 123KI4  0.00 12/18/07

785463121 SCREECHPOWERS 123014  1.50 12/19/07

767654112 HOWARDROCKNESS 123KI3  0.00 12/19/07

468608115 CARLOSRODRIGUEZ 123012  0.00 12/20/07

513324107 GREGSANDERS 123KI4  8.50 12/19/07

354675113 GEORGESCHELL 123012 -2.30 12/21/07

745891101 SARASIDLE 123KI3  0.00 12/20/07

378956122 A.C.SLATER 123012  0.00 12/19/07

876925117 JOHNSMITH 123012  0.25 12/14/07

679872123 JESSESPANO 123KI4  2.00 12/20/07

641257105 NICKSTOKES 123012  0.00 12/19/07

879432120 LISATURTLE 123014  2.00 12/17/07

116754124 BRANDONWALSH 123013  0.00 12/21/07

156734125 BRENDAWALSH 123013  0.45 12/21/07

451324104 BROWNWARRICK 123KI4  0.00 12/17/07

341152106 CATHERINEWILLOWS 123023  0.00 12/19/07

567567127 BEVERLYWRIGHT 123007  79.20 12/14/07

 268.75Total:

Meghan
Text Box
Sample Student Balance Report    · Shows balances for meal accounts   · Can be filtered to show only negative balances (charges)



Washington Consolidated School12/21/2007

 9:10:32AM

Page 1 of 1

Breakfast Summary

Serving Site: 316, User: CAROL, Date: 10/10/2007

SalesQty.

Meals

Free Students  0.0040

Reduced Students  3.9020

Paid Students  14.4034

Total: 94  18.30

Teachers  0.000

Adults  0.000

SFS  0.000

Catered  0.000

Total: 0  0.00

Total Meals: 94  18.30

Supplemental Sales

Free Students  0.000

Reduced Students  0.000

Paid Students  0.000

Total: 0  0.00

Teachers  0.000

Adults  0.000

SFS  0.000

Catered  0.000

Total: 0  0.00

Total Supplemental Sales: 0  0.00

Total Sales:  94  18.30

AccrualsBreakfast Accruals Pre-Payments  

Made (+)

Extra 

Credit (-)

Charges 

Paid(+)

Charges 

Made (-)

Pre-Payments  

Used (-)

Free Students  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Reduced Students  0.00  2.10  1.80  0.00  0.00 -3.90

Paid Students  43.55  7.20  5.40  7.25  0.00  38.20

 43.55  9.30  7.20  7.25  0.00Total:  34.30

Teachers  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Adults  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

SFS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Catered  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00Total:  0.00

 43.55  9.30  7.20  7.25  0.00Total Accruals:  

Cashier:

Date:

 34.30

Opening Cash:

Closing Cash: Net Collected:

Over / Under:

0.00

52.60  52.60

 0.00

Total Receipts:  52.60

Meghan
Text Box
Sample Breakfast Summary  · Prints all transaction totals for a single cashier for selected date.· Totals a la carte items by students and adults.· Over/Under amount shows how much cashier is “off” 



Washington Consolidated School12/21/2007

 9:11:19AM

Page 1 of 1

Lunch Summary

Serving Site: 316, User: CAROL, Date: 10/10/2007

SalesQty.

Meals

Free Students  0.0080

Reduced Students  14.4036

Paid Students  103.5069

Total: 185  117.90

Teachers  12.004

Adults  0.000

SFS  0.000

Catered  0.000

Total: 4  12.00

Total Meals: 189  129.90

Supplemental Sales

Free Students  1.653

Reduced Students  3.357

Paid Students  15.0530

Total: 40  20.05

Teachers  4.056

Adults  0.000

SFS  0.000

Catered  0.000

Total: 6  4.05

Total Supplemental Sales: 46  24.10

Total Sales:  235  154.00

AccrualsLunch Accruals Pre-Payments  

Made (+)

Extra 

Credit (-)

Charges 

Paid(+)

Charges 

Made (-)

Pre-Payments  

Used (-)

Free Students  0.00  1.65  0.00  0.00  0.00 -1.65

Reduced Students  0.70  13.40  3.15  0.00  0.00 -15.85

Paid Students  11.50  91.70  18.65  3.20  0.00 -95.65

 12.20  106.75  21.80  3.20  0.00Total: -113.15

Teachers  10.85  3.40  4.05  10.10  0.00  13.50

Adults  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

SFS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Catered  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 10.85  3.40  4.05  10.10  0.00Total:  13.50

 23.05  110.15  25.85  13.30  0.00Total Accruals:  

Cashier:

Date:

-99.65

Opening Cash:

Closing Cash: Net Collected:

Over / Under:

0.00

54.00  54.00

-0.35

Total Receipts:  54.35

Meghan
Text Box
Sample Lunch Summary  · Prints all transaction totals for a single cashier for selected date.· Totals a la carte items by students and adults.· Over/Under amount shows how much cashier is “off” 



             The following pages show a sample Deposit Reconciliation Report 

• Prints all transaction totals for all cashiers on selected date 

• Totals Reimbursable Meals by Free, Reduced or Paying Students 

• Totals Non Reimbursable Meals by category 

• Totals supplemental (ala carte) items by students and adults 

• Details and prepay and charge activity and tracks accruals 

• “Over/Under” amount shows how much day is “off” 

• Field for recording labor hours 

• Shows Free & Reduced feeding allowances and highlights possible overclaims 

• Edit check is performed daily



Washington Consolidated School12/28/2007

 9:28:16AM Deposit Reconcilation

Page 1 of 2

Serving Site: 316, Closed By: SALLY, Date: 10/10/2007, Closed Status: Y

Other

SalesQty.

Breakfast Lunch

SalesQty. SalesQty.

Meals

Free Students 40 115 00.00 0.00 0.00

Reduced Students 20 61 03.90 24.40 0.00

Paid Students 34 69 014.40 103.50 0.00

94 18.30 245 127.90 0 0.00Total: 

Teachers 0 4 00.00 12.00 0.00

Adults 0 0 00.00 0.00 0.00

SFS 0 0 00.00 0.00 0.00

Catered 0 0 00.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 4 12.00 0 0.00Total: 

94 18.30 249 139.90 0 0.00Total Meals: 

Supplemental Sales

Free Students 0 3 80.00 1.65 1.75

Reduced Students 0 7 60.00 3.35 1.25

Paid Students 0 30 160.00 15.05 2.75

0 0.00 40 20.05 30 5.75Total: 

Teachers 0 6 60.00 4.05 1.50

Adults 0 0 00.00 0.00 0.00

SFS 0 0 00.00 0.00 0.00

Catered 0 0 00.00 0.00 0.00

0 0.00 6 4.05 6 1.50Total: 

0 0.00 46 24.10 36 7.25Total Supplemental Sales: 

94 18.30 295 164.00 36 7.25Total Sales: 

Free

Reduced

Paid

Max Allowed

93 89

46 44

127 121

Free Lunch exceeds Allowed
Reduced Lunch exceeds Allowed

Total: 254266



Washington Consolidated School12/28/2007

 9:28:16AM Deposit Reconcilation

Page 2 of 2

Serving Site: 316, Closed By: SALLY, Date: 10/10/2007, Closed Status: Y

AccrualsExtra Credit 
(-)

Charges Paid(+)Charges Made 
(-)

Pre-Payments  
Used (-)

Pre-Payments  
Made (+)

Breakfast Accruals
Free Students 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reduced Students -3.900.00 2.10 1.80 0.00 0.00
Paid Students 38.2043.55 7.20 5.40 7.25 0.00

34.300.007.257.209.3043.55Total: 

Teachers 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Adults 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SFS 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Catered 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.00Total: 

Total Breakfast Accruals: 43.55 9.30 7.20 7.25 0.00 34.30

Lunch Accruals
Free Students -1.650.00 1.65 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reduced Students -15.850.70 13.40 3.15 0.00 0.00
Paid Students -95.6511.50 91.70 18.65 3.20 0.00

-113.150.003.2021.80106.7512.20Total: 

Teachers 13.5010.85 3.40 4.05 10.10 0.00
Adults 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SFS 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Catered 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13.500.0010.104.053.4010.85Total: 

Total Lunch Accruals: 23.05 110.15 25.85 13.30 0.00 -99.65

Other Accruals
Free Students -1.000.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reduced Students -0.750.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
Paid Students -2.250.00 2.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

-4.000.000.000.004.000.00Total: 

Teachers -0.500.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
Adults 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SFS 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Catered 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

-0.500.000.000.000.500.00Total: 

Total Other Accruals: 0.00 4.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4.50

Total Accruals: 66.60 123.95 33.05 20.55 0.00 -69.85

Misc 1:

Misc 2:

Labor Hours: Over / Under:

Actual Deposit:

0.00

0.00

26.00

123.85

Total Receipts: 119.70

4.15

Manager:

Date:



Washington Consolidated School12/27/2007

 1:27:03PM Participation

Page 1 of 3

From: 10/1/2007 - To: 10/31/2007, Site: 302

BREAKFAST MEALS LUNCH MEALS

Date Free Red. Paid Teachers Adults SFS Catered Total Free Red. Paid Teachers Adults SFS Catered Total

10/01/07  54  7  6  0  0  0  0  67  107  46  106  16  0  5  0  280

10/02/07  53  9  6  0  0  0  0  68  111  47  80  14  0  5  0  257

10/03/07  45  8  2  0  0  0  0  55  105  43  90  16  0  5  0  259

10/04/07  56  9  4  0  0  0  0  69  122  45  84  13  0  5  0  269

10/05/07  43  10  5  0  0  0  0  58  115  50  90  12  0  5  0  272

10/08/07  41  6  4  0  0  0  0  51  121  50  81  18  0  5  0  275

10/09/07  50  10  5  0  0  0  0  65  65  23  25  2  0  5  0  120

10/10/07  50  9  7  0  0  0  0  66  109  46  83  13  0  5  0  256

10/11/07  51  13  8  0  0  0  0  72  112  45  87  13  0  5  0  262

10/12/07  46  9  6  0  0  0  0  61  109  44  65  15  0  5  0  238

10/15/07  49  8  5  0  0  0  0  62  108  46  68  21  0  5  0  248

10/16/07  55  7  4  0  0  0  0  66  118  52  87  18  0  5  1  281

10/17/07  51  4  3  0  0  0  0  58  115  46  68  12  0  5  2  248

10/18/07  58  8  5  0  0  0  0  71  114  50  80  17  0  5  0  266

10/19/07  60  7  4  0  0  0  0  71  117  44  76  18  0  5  0  260

10/22/07  54  11  8  0  0  0  0  73  122  49  74  15  0  5  0  265

10/23/07  52  12  5  0  0  0  0  69  111  48  76  9  0  5  0  249

10/24/07  50  7  4  0  0  0  0  61  118  48  81  9  0  5  0  261

10/25/07  53  9  6  0  0  0  0  68  117  48  84  17  0  5  0  271

10/29/07  43  10  2  0  0  0  0  55  104  42  69  17  0  5  0  237

10/30/07  50  8  6  0  0  0  0  64  117  44  81  20  0  5  0  267

10/31/07  48  11  3  0  0  0  0  62  116  41  88  8  0  5  0  258

Total:  1,112  192  108  0  0  0  0  1,412  2,453  997  1,723  313  0  110  3  5,599

REIMBURSABLE SNACKS/OTHER MEALS SUPPLEMENTAL SALES

Date Free Red. Paid Teachers Adults SFS Catered Total Free Red. Paid Teachers Adults SFS Catered Total

10/01/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  56  57  187  463  0  0  0  763

10/02/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  50  44  192  465  0  0  50  801

10/03/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  68  51  209  449  0  0  0  777

10/04/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  65  51  180  482  0  0  0  778

10/05/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  43  27  190  440  0  0  0  700

10/08/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  71  40  166  468  0  0  0  745



Washington Consolidated School12/27/2007

 1:27:03PM Participation

Page 2 of 3

From: 10/1/2007 - To: 10/31/2007, Site: 302

10/09/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  54  33  79  137  0  0  35  338

10/10/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  61  47  168  423  0  0  0  699

10/11/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  56  47  163  487  0  0  0  753

10/12/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  48  34  152  392  0  0  1  627

10/15/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  61  43  187  439  0  0  0  730

10/16/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  69  35  198  471  0  0  31  804

10/17/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  59  41  180  452  0  0  0  732

10/18/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  46  39  200  458  0  0  0  743

10/19/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  26  29  217  456  0  0  0  728

10/22/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  40  25  167  458  0  0  0  690

10/23/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  29  24  134  424  0  0  0  611

10/24/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  41  28  169  416  0  0  0  654

10/25/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  32  31  166  357  0  0  0  586

10/29/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  41  31  189  438  0  0  0  699

10/30/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  32  24  173  403  0  0  0  632

10/31/07  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  32  34  167  373  0  0  0  606

Total:  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1,080  815  3,833  9,351  0  0  117  15,196



Washington Consolidated School12/27/2007

 1:27:03PM Participation

Page 3 of 3

From: 10/1/2007 - To: 10/31/2007, Site: 302

Date

SPECIAL MILK

TotalPaidRed.Free

STATE REIMBURSABLE

TotalPaidRed.Free

10/01/07 20 25 450 0 0 0 0

10/02/07 20 12 386 0 0 0 0

10/03/07 16 21 458 0 0 0 0

10/04/07 19 16 394 0 0 0 0

10/05/07 0 0 00 0 0 0 0

10/08/07 19 14 396 0 0 0 0

10/09/07 24 18 486 0 0 0 0

10/10/07 27 14 509 0 0 0 0

10/11/07 22 16 468 0 0 0 0

10/12/07 18 12 355 0 0 0 0

10/15/07 16 18 428 0 0 0 0

10/16/07 16 12 368 0 0 0 0

10/17/07 19 12 343 0 0 0 0

10/18/07 12 9 243 0 0 0 0

10/19/07 0 0 00 0 0 0 0

10/22/07 0 0 00 0 0 0 0

10/23/07 0 0 00 0 0 0 0

10/24/07 0 0 00 0 0 0 0

10/25/07 0 0 00 0 0 0 0

10/29/07 0 0 00 0 0 0 0

10/30/07 0 0 00 0 0 0 0

10/31/07 0 0 00 0 0 0 0

Total: 248 199 74 521 0 0 0 0

Meghan
Text Box
                                                   Sample Participation Report · Totals monthly participation activity by breakfast and lunch.· Shows each days totals of free, reduced, paid adult, SFS, and catered meals.



Washington Consolidated School12/27/2007

11:24:11AM Accuclaim Edit

Page 1 of 1

From: 10/1/2007 - To: 10/31/2007, Site: 304

Date Member Attnd. % Red. Free

Maximum

Red. FreePaid

Allowed

Red. FreePaid Total

Breakfast Lunch

TotalRed. FreePaid Codes

Site: 304

10/01/07 192  96.00 20 132 19 32 37 9 30 60 8 29 9776

10/02/07 192  96.00 20 132 19 32 35 10 31 69 14 32 11576

10/03/07 194  96.00 20 134 19 32 37 11 31 64 15 30 10979

10/04/07 195  96.00 20 134 19 33 33 9 30 68 13 28 10972

10/05/07 173  96.00 19 115 18 32 38 11 34 69 10 31 BF11083

10/08/07 173  96.00 20 113 19 33 31 13 30 68 16 32 11674

10/09/07 173  96.00 20 113 19 33 35 11 29 61 15 30 10675

10/10/07 173  96.00 20 113 19 33 43 12 32 63 14 33 11087

10/11/07 173  96.00 20 113 19 33 36 11 30 68 14 32 11477

10/12/07 173  96.00 20 113 19 33 31 8 31 79 15 31 12570

10/15/07 174  96.00 20 114 19 33 35 10 32 65 15 32 11277

10/16/07 174  96.00 21 113 20 33 35 11 31 65 15 33 11377

10/17/07 174  96.00 21 113 20 33 38 9 34 66 17 30 BF11381

10/18/07 174  96.00 21 113 20 33 31 8 31 67 15 35 LF11770

10/19/07 174  96.00 21 113 20 33 35 10 33 63 15 35 LF11378

10/22/07 174  96.00 21 113 20 33 32 10 31 53 13 30 9673

10/23/07 172  96.00 21 110 20 34 35 9 33 53 16 33 10277

10/24/07 174  96.00 21 112 20 34 35 12 34 56 13 35 LF10481

10/25/07 174  96.00 21 112 20 34 38 10 33 66 14 34 11481

10/29/07 174  96.00 21 112 20 34 31 11 34 62 14 34 11076

10/30/07 174  96.00 21 112 20 34 34 10 30 65 17 30 11274

10/31/07 172  96.00 21 111 20 33 32 9 32 69 18 33 12073

BF = Free Breakfast exceeds Allowed

BR = Reduced Breakfast exceeds Allowed

BP = Paid Breakfast exceeds Allowed

LF = Free Lunch exceeds Allowed

LR = Reduced Lunch exceeds Allowed

LP = Paid Lunch exceeds Allowed

Meghan
Text Box
Sample Accuclaim Edit Report     · Compares the actual participation to the allowable claim ( based on school's attendance factor) · Shows actual totals and gives warning codes in right column.  
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